PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John W. Ray II	04/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKY MOUNTAIN ELEVATOR PRODUCTS LLC
Street Address:	420 29 Road
City:	Grand Junction
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	81504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13088746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)830-2016

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-839-8700

Email: reilly@iplawdenver.com

Correspondent Name: Ellen Reilly

Address Line 1: 1325 East 16th Avenue
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80218

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7785-P-1-CIP-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ellen Reilly

Total Attachments: 2

source=RayAssignment#page1.tif source=RayAssignment#page2.tif

940.00

PATENT REEL: 026143 FRAME: 0929

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JOHN W. RAY II, of 420 29 Road, Grand Junction, Colorado 81504, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOCKING AN ELEVATOR OR TRANPORT SYSTEM for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified as Docket No. 6601 in the files of The Reilly Intellectual Property Law Firm, P.C.; and executed concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, I now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and

WHEREAS, ROCKY MOUNTAIN ELEVATOR PRODUCTS LLC., a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, having its principal place of business at 420 29 Road, Grand Junction, Colorado 81504, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said JOHN W. RAY II by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ROCKY MOUNTAIN ELEVATOR PRODUCTS LLC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the aforesaid application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries and to all Letters Patents, continuations and reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefor; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to ROCKY MOUNTAIN ELEVATOR PRODUCTS LLC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date set forth hereinafter.

JOHN W. RAY II

STATE OF COLORADO

) ss.

COUNTY OF MESA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared JOHN W. RAY II, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this $\frac{1}{\sqrt{29-12}}$ day of 2011. My commission expires: $\frac{10-29-12}{2}$.

Notary Public

COLLEEN MOORE Notary Public State of Colorado

2

REEL: 026143 FRAME: 0931